GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-ikfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Authorization of DDO powers in favour of Mr. Munish

Shamra, Assistant Director Fisheries, Jammu

Reference: Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu letter No JDF/C/J/2023/3774 dated 28.11.2023.

Order No: 57 | Fisheries of 2023 Dated: 06 - 12 -2023

It is hereby ordered that since Mr. Masood Anwar, I/c Asstt. Director Fisheries is on earned leave for 30 days with effect from 16.11.2023 to 15.12.2023 who has been holding the DDO powers of the office of Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu, as such, Mr. Munish Sharma, Assistant Director Fisheries, Jammu is hereby authorized for drawl of salary for the month of November 2023 of the staff at the office of Joint Director Fisheries, (Central) Jammu.

(Mohammad Farooq Dar) JKA

Director Fisheries, J&K

Dated: 06 12/2023

No: A/6/2023-05-Copy to the:

1. Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu for information.

Treasury officer, Sadder- treasury Town- hall Jammu for information and necessary action please.

- 3. Accounts officer, Fisheries Department Jammu/ Srinagar for information.
- 4. Administrative officer, Fisheries Department Jammu for information.
- 5. Assistant Director Fisheries, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- Masood Anwar, I/c Asstt. Director Fisheries for information.
- 7. Order file